SOLICITATION AMENDMENT /
MODIFICATION DE L’INVITATION

RETURN BIDS TO / .
RETOURNER LES SOUMISSIONS A:

Director Services Contracting 4 (D Svcs C 4)
Attention: Rogelio Orsetti, Procurement Officer

By e-mail to:
DSvcsC4Contracting-DCSvcs4Contrats@forces.gc.ca

Title / Titre
Industrial Shredder Machine

Solicitation No./ N° de I’invitation
W6369-22-X053/A

Amendment No./ N° de la
modification
02

Date of Amendment / Date de la modification

08 February 2023

The referenced document is hereby revised; unless
otherwise indicated, all other terms and conditions of
the Solicitation remain the same.

Ce document est par la présente révisé; sauf
indication contraire, les modalités de l'invitation
demeurent les mémes

Comments — Commenataires

THIS DOCUMENT DOES NOT CONTAIN A
SECURITY REQUIREMENT

CE DOCUMENT NE CONTIENT
AUCUNE EXIGENCE EN MATIERE DE
SECURITE

Solicitation Closes /
L’invitation prend fin:

At/ a:02:00 PM EST

On/le: 16 February 2023

Canada

Address Enquiries to / Adresser toutes questions a:

Rogelio Orsetti by email to:
Rogelio.Orsettipetrocelli@forces.gc.ca

Telephone No. / N° de téléphone
613-715-0853

FAX No. / N° de fax

Destination

CFB Upland Bldg 346,
360 Paul Benoit Dr
Ottawa, Ontario

K1V 1C1

Instructions: Municipal taxes are not applicable. Unless otherwise specified
herein all prices quoted must include all applicable Canadian customs
duties, GST/HST, excise taxes and are to be delivered Delivery Duty Paid
including all delivery charges to destination(s) as indicated. The amount of
the Goods and Services Tax/Harmonized Sales Tax is to be shown as a

separate item.

Instructions : Les taxes municipales ne s'appliquent pas. Sauf indication
contraire, les prix indiqués doivent comprendre les droits de douane
canadiens, la TPS/TVH et la taxe d'accise. Les biens doivent étre livrés

« rendu droits acquittés », tous frais de livraison compris, a la ou aux
destinations indiquées. Le montant de la taxe sur les produits et
services/taxe de vente harmonisée doit étre indiqué séparément.

Delivery Required / Livraison
exigée

Delivery Offered / Livraison
proposée

Vendor Name and Address / Raison sociale et adresse du fournisseur

print) /
(caractére d'imprimerie)

Name — Nom

Signature

Name and title of person authorized to sign on behalf of vendor (type or

Nom et titre de la personne autorisée a signer au nom du fournisseur

Title — Titre

Date




Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation Amd. No. - N° de la modif. Buyer ID - Id de I'acheteur

W6369-22-X053/A 2 (Amendment) D Svcs C 4-2-2

AMENDMENT 02 TO SOLICITATION NUMBER W6369-22-X053/A 1S RAISED TO:

1. Extend the solicitation closing date by one (1) week from 09 February 2023 to 16 February 2023;
and

2. Provide clarification and answers to questions from potential suppliers.

QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS:
Number Questions/Answers/Amendments
Question 1: How will the product be stored?
Answer 1: It will be stored in a temperature-controlled shelter.
Question 2: What volume will DND be shredding per month and per hour?
Answer 2: Estimated 15 tri walls a month. Each tri wall is approximately 500 Ibs.,

which equals 7,500 Ibs. total (roughly 3.4 tons) a month.

Question 3: Does DND require 3-phase voltage?
Answer 3: DND’s unit runs on 120/208V 3 Phase Power and 600V/ 3 phase
Power.

The industrial shredder must be compatible with the electricity of our
unit. DND can accept the following: 208V/1 phase/60HZ, 30 Amps, 3
phases, 208V, 30 Amps, 3 phase, 480V.

Question 4: What is the particle size requirement of each item type that needs to
be shredded?

Answer 4: No specific particle size, but uniforms and boots must be rendered
unusable.

Question 5: How does DND want to load and discharge the shredder?

Answer 5: The shredder will be manually fed and, the shredded out-feed would

be collected into Tri-Walls (Gaylord’s).

Question 6: What are you loading the shredded material into? What are the
dimensions including feed height?

Answer 6: Tri-Walls (Gaylord’s). Dimensions are undetermined, DND will acquire
them according to the model and size of the industrial shredder.

Question 7: What percentage of material does DND expect to be steel toed shoes /
boots?
Answer 7: A maximum of 20% is estimated.

Page 2 of -de 3



Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation

W6369-22-X053/A

Amd. No. - N° de la modif.
2 (Amendment)

Buyer ID - Id de I'acheteur

D Svcs C 4-2-2

Number

Questions/Answers/Amendments

Question 8:

A normal machine has 4 contact points for your 2200 Ib weight limit or
550Ibs/contact point. Our standard machine for this application
weighs 2,900 Ibs. We could add additional footings/contact points to
get to 483 Ibs/contact point. Would that be acceptable?

Answer 8:

Please see amendment 2.

Question 9:

As it seems a bit more difficult to find a sub 2000lbs Shredder able to
handle the needs required for this request, we were wondering if the
shredder would be installed straight on the floor, or on foot pads
(supporting beams/poles)?

Answer 9:

As per the engineer’'s recommendation, it would ideally be installed
with 4 contact points, on 12” x 12” x '%” steel plates. The steel plates
would be placed directly on top of the 200mm thick concrete slab on
grade, and each leg which supports the shredder would sit on the steel
plates.

Question 10:

How was the floor assessment for the maximum weight was
conducted?

Answer 10:

The floor assessment was conducted by an engineer. Factors such as
space for work required, electricity assets, fire inspection
recommendation regarding the heated floor and the room we have
available for the industrial shredder) were taken into consideration to
determine our specifications in the SOR.

Question 11:

Is there any metal into the boots? In case | would like to know the
thickness

Answer 11:

Yes. Measurements: 1.5 mm for the toe cap and 4 mm for the sole.

Question 12:

Would DND prefer to separate metal from other material?

Answer 12:

No.

SOLICITATION NUMBER W6369-22-X053/A IS HEREBY AMENDED AS FOLLOWS:

1.

2.

D.

DELETE from Page 1, “09 February 2023” and REPLACE with “16 February 2023”.

DELETE Annex "A", Section 5.D in its entirety, and REPLACE with the following:

Shredder must have a maximum weight of 3,000 Ibs (as per reference load assessment for the

building).

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN THE SAME.

Page 3 of -de 3




